
7th Annual 

Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
September 22, 2018 

Laurel Mill Trail, Ridgway, PA 
 

14K Overall Results 
 

1. Leroy Kopp  St. Marys, PA  30-39  1:07:37 Overall Male Winner 

2. Taylor Belsole  St. Marys, PA  15-19  1:08:00 

3. Sean Craig  DuBois, PA  40-49  1:11:30 

4. Chris Pabian  Allison Park, PA 40-49  1:15:25 

5. Andrew Benson St. Marys, PA  20-29  1:18:04 

6. Lucy Anthony  St. Marys, PA  15-19  1:18:11 Overall Female Winner 

7. John Damore  St. Marys, PA  40-49  1:18:55 

8. Fredrick Ferguson Osceola Mills, PA 40-49  1:21:10 

9. Beau Grove  Ridgway, PA  30-39  1:23:05 

10. David Pirazzi  Penfield, PA  20-29  1:23:37 

11. Ken Huey  Kersey, PA  60+  1:27:00 

12. Steve Spinda  Kersey, PA  50-59  1:27:01 

13. Eugenia Clark  Emporium, PA  40-49  1:28:44 

14. Gina Graham  Clearfield, PA  40-49  1:33:35 

15. Mike Galuzzi  DuBois, PA  50-59  1:35:24 

16. Jennifer Blackmore Kane, PA  40-49  1:36:32 

17. Jill Raubenstrach DuBois, PA  30-39  1:37:43 

18. Mary Dinger  Kane, PA  40-49  1:38:40 

19. Diana Martin  Ridgway, PA  30-39  1:41:54 

20. Linnea Stager  Ridgway, PA  20-29  1:42:19 

21. Amber Colello  Kersey, PA  30-39  1:45:37 

22. Charles Howe  Kane, PA  30-39  1:46:38 

23. Melissa Buhler  Kersey, PA  30-39  1:47:17 

24. Mike Mitskavich DuBois, PA  60+  1:50:10 

25. Kristen Glass  Shippenville, PA 40-49  1:56:06 

26. Jamie Burton  Clearfield, PA  30-39  1:56:07 

27. Aimee Kemick  Ridgway, PA  50-59  1:59:52 

28. Rob Singer  Kersey, PA  50-59  2:04:03     
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Age group results on next page 
 
 
 



 
 

Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
 

14K Age Groups: 
 
Overall Male:  Leroy Kopp  St. Marys, PA  30-39  1:07:37 
Overall Female: Lucy Anthony  St. Marys, PA  15-19  1:18:11  
 
 
Male 15-19 

1. Taylor Belsole  St. Marys, PA  15-19  1:08:00 
 
Male 20-29 

1. Andrew Benson  St. Marys, PA  20-29  1:18:04 
2. David Pirazzi  Penfield, PA  20-29  1:23:37 

 
Male 30-39 

1. Beau Grove  Ridgway, PA  30-39  1:23:05 
2. Charles Howe  Kane, PA   30-39  1:46:38 
3. Jamie Burton  Clearfield, PA  30-39  1:56:07 

 
Male 40-49 

1. Sean Craig  DuBois, PA  40-49  1:11:30 
2. Chris Pabian  Allison Park, PA  40-49  1:15:25 
3. John Damore  St. Marys, PA  40-49  1:18:55 
4. Fredrick Ferguson Osceola Mills, PA  40-49  1:21:10 

 
Male 50-59 

1. Steve Spinda  Kersey, PA  50-59  1:27:01 
2. Mike Galuzzi  DuBois, PA  50-59  1:35:24 
3. Rob Singer  Kersey, PA  50-59  2:04:03 

 
Male 60+ 

1. Ken Huey  Kersey, PA  60+  1:27:00 
2. Mike Mitskavich  DuBois, PA  60+  1:50:10 

 
Female 20-29 

1. Linnea Stager  Ridgway, PA  20-29  1:42:19 
 
Female 30-39 

1. Jill Raubenstrach  DuBois, PA  30-39  1:37:43 
2. Diana Martin  Ridgway, PA  30-39  1:41:54 
3. Amber Colello  Kersey, PA  30-39  1:45:37 
4. Melissa Buhler  Kersey, PA  30-39  1:47:17 

 
Female 40-49 

1. Eugenia Clark  Emporium, PA  40-49  1:28:44 
2. Gina Graham  Clearfield, PA  40-49  1:33:35 

3. Jennifer Blackmore Kane, PA   40-49  1:36:32 

4. Mary Dinger  Kane, PA   40-49  1:38:40 

5. Kristen Glass  Shippenville, PA  40-49  1:56:06 

Female 50-59 
1. Aimee Kemick  Ridgway, PA  50-59  1:59:52 


